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17. Duquesne Light Company

[Docket No. ER97-2838-000]

Take notice that on May 5, 1997,
Duquesne Light Company (DLC), filed a
Service Agreement dated April 30, 1997
with LG&E Power Marketing, Inc. under
DLC’s Open Access Transmission Tariff
(Tariff). The Service Agreement adds
LG&E Power Marketing, Inc. as a
customer under the Tariff. DLC requests
an effective date of April 30, 1997 for
the Service Agreement.

Comment date: June 3, 1997, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

18. Public Service Electric & Gas
Company

[Docket No. ER97-2832-000]

Take notice that on April 30, 1997,
Public Service Electric & Gas Company
(PSE&G), tendered for filing copies of
Transaction Summary of its activity for
the first quarter of 1997, under its
Market-Based Rate Tariff, Original
Volume No. 6. PSE&G also submitted
that it had no sales under its Market-
Based Tariff during the first quarter of
1997.

Comment date: June 3, 1997, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

Standard Paragraph

E. Any person desiring to be heard or
to protest said filing should file a
motion to intervene or protest with the
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission,
888 First Street, N.E., Washington, D.C.
20426, in accordance with Rules 211
and 214 of the Commission’s Rules of
Practice and Procedure (18 CFR 385.211
and 18 CFR 385.214). All such motions
or protests should be filed on or before
the comment date. Protests will be
considered by the Commission in
determining the appropriate action to be
taken, but will not serve to make
protestants parties to the proceeding.
Any person wishing to become a party
must file a motion to intervene. Copies

of this filing are on file with the
Commission and are available for public
inspection.

Lois D. Cashell,

Secretary.

[FR Doc. 97-13880 Filed 5-27-97; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6717-01-P

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission

[Project No. 1517-008 Utah]

Monroe City Corporation; Notice of
Availability of Draft Environmental
Assessment

May 21, 1997.

In accordance with the National
Environmental Policy Act of 1969 and
the Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission’s (Commission)
regulations, 18 CFR part 380 (Order No.
486, 52 FR 47897), the Office of
Hydropower Licensing has reviewed the
application for a new license for the
existing Upper Monroe Hydroelectric
Project, and has prepared a Draft
Environmental Assessment (DEA) for
the project. The project, which is
located near Monroe City, in Sevier
County, Utah, diverts water from three
tributaries of Monroe Creek: Shingle
Creek, First Lefthand Fork of Monroe
Creek, and Serviceberry Creek.

In the DEA, the Commission’s staff
has analyzed the potential
environmental impacts of the project
and has concluded that approval of the
project, with appropriate environmental
protective measures, would not
constitute a major federal action that
would significantly affect the quality of
the human environment.

Copies of the DEA are available for
review in the Public Reference Branch,
Room 2A, of the Commission’s offices at
888 First Street, N.E., Washington, D.C.
20426.

Any comments should be filed within
30 days from the date of this notice and
should be addressed to Lois D. Cashell,
Secretary, Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission, 888 First Street, N.E.,
Washington, D.C. 20426. For further
information, contact Mr. John Costello,
Environmental Coordinator, at (202)
219-2914.

Lois D. Cashell,

Secretary.

[FR Doc. 97-13896 Filed 5-27-97; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6717-01-M

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission

Notice; Sunshine Act Meeting

May 21, 1997.

The following notice of Meeting is
published pursuant to section 3(A) of
the Government in the Sunshine Act
(Pub.L. No. 94-409), 5 U.S.C. 552B:

AGENCY HOLDING MEETING: Federal
Energy Regulatory Commission.

DATE AND TIME: May 28, 1997, 10:00 a.m.

PLACE: Room 2C, 888 First Street, N.E.
Washington, D.C. 20426.

STATUS: Open.

MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED: Agenda.
*Note—Items listed on the agenda may
be deleted without further notice.

CONTACT PERSON FOR MORE INFORMATION:
Lois D. Cashell, Secretary, Telephone
(202) 208-0400, for a recording listing
items stricken from or added to the
meeting, call (202) 208-1627.

This is a list of matters to be
considered by the commission. It does
not include a listing of all papers
relevant to the items on the agenda;
however, all public documents may be
examined in the reference and
information center.

Consent Agenda—Hydro; 676th Meeting—May 28, 1997; Regular Meeting (10:00 a.m.)

CAH-1. OMITTED
CAH-2. DOCKET# P-2727
CAH-3. DOCKET# P-5

CAH-4. DOCKET# P-3574

046 BANGOR HYDRO-ELECTRIC COMPANY
021 THE MONTANA POWER COMPANY, CONFEDERATED SA-

LISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES OF THE FLATHEAD RES-

ERVATION

004 CONTINENTAL HYDRO CORPORATION

CONSENT AGENDA—ELECTRIC

CAE-1. DOCKET# ER97-2067
OTHER#S ER97-2262
CAE-2. DOCKETER97-2188

000 BOSTON EDISON COMPANY
000 BOSTON EDISON COMPANY
000 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY, PECO EN-

ERGY COMPANY, PENNSYLVANIA POWER & LIGHT
COMPANY, ETC.
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CAE-3.
CAE-4.

CAE-5.
CAE-6.
CAE-7.
CAE-8.

CAE-9.

OTHER#S ER97-2189 ......ccciiiiiiiiiiici e
ERI7-2190 ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiii e
ERO7-2191 ...

DOCKET# ER97-2380 .......ccocoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinciecice s
DOCKET# ER97-2517 .....

OTHER#S ER97-2518 .
DOCKET# ER97-1686 .....
DOCKET# OA96-68 .....
DOCKET# OA96-14 ..... .
DOCKET# OA97-90 .....cceoiiiiiiiiiiiciie e

OTHER#S OA97—10 ....oocviiiiiiiiiieiicii e
OA97-93 ........
OA97-94 .
OA97-98 .
OA97-99 ...
OA97-116 ...
OA97-119

OA97-135
OA97-139 ...
OA97-289 ...
OA97-438 ...
OA97-486 ...
OA97-503 ...
OA97-513 ...
OA97-514 ..
OA97-524 ...
OA97-525 ...
OA97-554 ...
OA97-559 ...
DOCKET# EL97-27

OTHER#S QF92-101 .....coooiiiiiiiiiie e

CAE-10. OMITTED.

000

000

000

000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

002

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY, PECO EN-
ERGY COMPANY, PENNSYLVANIA POWER & LIGHT
COMPANY, ETC.

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY, PECO EN-
ERGY COMPANY, PENNSYLVANIA POWER & LIGHT
COMPANY, ETC.

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY, PECO EN-
ERGY COMPANY, PENNSYLVANIA POWER & LIGHT
COMPANY, ETC.

MINNESOTA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

XENERGY, INC.

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

CATAULA GENERATING COMPANY, L.P.

SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY

CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION

CENTRAL MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY,
DELANO, GLENCOE, JANESVILLE, KENYON, LAKE CRYS-
TAL, MINNESOTA, ETC.

INTERMOUNTAIN RURAL ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION

EMPIRE DISTRICT ELECTRIC COMPANY

INLAND POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

VERMONT ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY, INC.

MONTANA-DAKOTA UTILITIES COMPANY

CENTRAL VERMONT PUBLIC SERVICE CORORATION

CENTRAL POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY AND WEST
TEXAS UTILITIES COMPANY

NORTHWESTERN WISCONSIN ELECTRIC COMPANY

OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY

SOUTHERN MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY

MICHIGAN PUBLIC POWER AGENCY

MICHIGAN PUBLIC POWER RATE PAYERS ASSOCIATION

INTERMOUNTAIN RURAL ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION

PEOPLE’S ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

LAFAYETTE UTILITIES SYSTEM

CITY OF VERNON, CALIFORNIA

MOON LAKE ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.

ST. JOSEPH LIGHT & POWER COMPANY

MICHIGAN SOUTH CENTRAL POWER AGENCY

SOUTH SUBURBAN CITIZENS OPPOSED TO POLLUTING
OUR ENVIRONMENT V. CHEWTON GLEN ENERGY-FORD
HEIGHTS, L.L.C.

SOUTH SUBURBAN CITIZENS OPPOSED TO POLLUTING
OUR ENVIRONMENT V. CHEWTON GLEN ENERGY-FORD
HEIGHTS, L.L.C.

CONSENT AGENDA—GAS AND OIL

CAG-1.
CAG-2.
CAG-3.
CAG-4.
CAG-5.
CAG-6.
CAG-T7.
CAG-8.
CAG-9.

CAG-10.
CAG-11.
CAG-12.
CAG-13.
CAG-14.
CAG-15.
CAG-16.
CAG-17.
CAG-18.

CAG-19.
CAG-20.

CAG-21.
CAG-22.
CAG-23.
CAG-24.
CAG-25.

DOCKET# RP97-137
DOCKET# RP97-164
DOCKET# RP97-295 ....
DOCKET# RP97-314 ....
DOCKET# RP97-316
DOCKET# RP97-330
DOCKET# RP97-339 ....
DOCKET# RP97-341 ....
DOCKET# RP97-344
DOCKET# RP97-347
DOCKET# RP97-349
DOCKET# RP97-355
DOCKET# RP97-359
DOCKET# RP97-352
OMITTED.
DOCKET#H# RPI7=20 .....oeviiiiiiiiieciric e
DOCKET# RPO7—-148 .......ccciiiiiiiiiiic i,
DOCKET#H# RPI7—163 ......cocciieiiiieiiirie e
OTHER#S RPI97-324 ....cceoiiiiiiiiiini i
OMITTED.
DOCKET# RPIO7—=180 ......ccccviiiiiiiiiiic i,
OTHER#S RPI7-180 .....cevviiiiiiiiiiiieceee e
RP97-315 ..........
DOCKET# RP97-336
DOCKET# RP97-337
DOCKET# RP97-342
DOCKET# RP97-351
DOCKET# RP97-353

004
001
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

006
002
001
000

002
003
000
000
000
000
000
000

SOUTHERN NATURAL GAS COMPANY

TEXAS-OHIO PIPELINE, INC.

GASDEL PIPELINE SYSTEM, INC.

EAST TENNESSEE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
MIDWESTERN GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY

EAST TENNESSEE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

KO TRANSMISSION COMPANY
TRANSCONTINENTAL GAS PIPE LINE CORPORATION
TEXAS GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION

TEXAS EASTERN TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
WILLISTON BASIN INTERSTATE PIPELINE COMPANY

EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY

WILLISTON BASIN INTERSTATE PIPELINE COMPANY
WESTGAS INTERSTATE, INC.

WESTGAS INTERSTATE, INC.

NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION
NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION
NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION
TRAILBLAZER PIPELINE COMPANY

NORTHERN NATURAL GAS COMPANY

KERN RIVER GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY
KOCH GATEWAY PIPELINE COMPANY

NATURAL GAS PIPELINE COMPANY OF AMERICA
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CAG-26. DOCKET# RP97-357 ......cccuveviiinne

CAG-27. DOCKET# RP97-361 .....
CAG-28. DOCKET# RP97-364 .....
CAG-29. DOCKET# RP97-365 .....
CAG-30. DOCKET# TM97-2-59 ..
CAG-31. DOCKET# RP96-275 .....

OTHER#S RP96-275 ......c.cccvens
CAG-32. DOCKET# RP97-182 .......c..ccuvvnene

OTHER#S RP97-182 ...
RP97-182 ..........

CAG-33. DOCKET# RP97-88 .........cc0oocvienine
OTHER#S RP97-88 ........ccccvveiee

RP97-89 .........
CAG-34. DOCKET# RP94-325 ..
CAG-35. DOCKET# RP96-339 ..

CAG-36. DOCKET# RP97-16 ........cccuvvrinnnne

CAG-37. OMITTED.

CAG-38. DOCKET# IS97-15 ......ccocciiiiiiins
CAG-39. DOCKET# RP97-123 ........cceeviiene

OTHER#S RP97-123 ...
CAG—-40. DOCKET# RP96-338 .....
CAG-41. DOCKET# 1S94-10 .....
OTHER#S 1S94-11 ...

CAG-42. OMITTED.

CAG-43. DOCKET# RP96-367 ..........ccuvenenne
CAG—-44. DOCKET# RP88-262 ...........cceenenne
OTHER#S RP88-262 ...........cee.

RP88-262 .........ccvvviiiiiins

CAG-45. OMITTED.
CAG-46. DOCKET# MG97-10
CAG-47. DOCKET# CP96-492
CAG-48. OMITTED.

CAG—49. DOCKET# CP96—758 .........cccvenenne

OTHER#S CP96-758 ...
CAG-50. DOCKET# CP96-638 .....
CAG-51. DOCKET# CP96-643 ..

CAG-52. DOCKET# CPO7—7 ......coeevvviriiiinans
CAG-53. DOCKET# CP97-193 ........c.cccvvenene

CAG-54. OMITTED.
CAG-55. OMITTED.

CAG-56. DOCKET# CP96—-477 .......cccuvevinnennne

CAG-57. OMITTED.

CAG-58. DOCKET# RM97—-1 ......cccocvriiiinns

CAG-59. DOCKET# CP97-106 ........cccccuvenenne

CAG-60. DOCKET# RP95-167 ..
CAG-61. DOCKET# 1S97-16 .....
CAG-62. DOCKET# CP96-687 ..

................................ 000

000
000
000
000
002

................................ 001
................................ 001

002
004

004
................................ 003

002
005
003

................................ 001

................................ 000
................................ 001

002
003
008
008
008
007
008
008
008
008
008
007
008
003

................................ 005
................................ 032
................................ 034
................................ 035

000
001

................................ 002

001
000
000

000
................................ 000

................................ 000

................................ 000

................................ 000

003
000
000

OZARK GAS TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

MOBIL BAY PIPELINE COMPANY

KOCH GATEWAY PIPELINE COMPANY

KOCH GATEWAY PIPELINE COMPANY

NORTHERN NATURAL GAS COMPANY
TENNESSEE GAS PIPELINE COMPANY
TENNESSEE GAS PIPELINE COMPANY

SOUTH GEORGIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY
SOUTH GEORGIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY
SOUTH GEORGIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY
ALABAMA TENNESSEE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
ALABAMA TENNESSEE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
ALABAMA TENNESSEE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPE LINE COMPANY
PACIFIC GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY
NORTHERN NATURAL GAS COMPANY

AMERADA HESS PIPELINE CORPORATION
KERN RIVER GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY
KERN RIVER GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY
TEXAS EASTERN TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
AMERADA HESS PIPELINE CORPORATION
ARCO TRANSPORTATION ALASKA, INC.

BP PIPELINES (ALASKA) INC.

MOBIL ALASKA PIPELINE COMPANY

EXXON PIPELINE COMPANY

MOBIL ALASKA PIPELINE COMPANY
PHILLIPS ALASKA PIPELINE CORPORATION
UNOCAL PIPELINE COMPANY

UNOCAL PIPELINE COMPANY

ARCO TRANSPORTATION ALASKA, INC.
PHILLIPS ALASKA PIPELINE CORPORATION
TRANS ALASKA PIPELINE SYSTEM

NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION

PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPE LINE COMPANY
PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPE LINE COMPANY
PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPE LINE COMPANY

PACIFIC INTERSTATE TRANSMISSION COMPANY
CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION

TRANSCONTINENTAL GAS PIPE LINE CORPORATION
TRANSCONTINENTAL GAS PIPE LINE CORPORATION
COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
SOUTHERN NATURAL GAS COMPANY

WILLIAMS NATURAL GAS COMPANY
TRANSCONTINENTAL GAS PIPE LINE CORPORATION

K N INTERSTATE GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY

APPLICATIONS FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT,
OPERATE, OR MODIFY FACILTIES, FOR EXPORT OR IM-
PORT, ETC.

TEXAS GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION

SEA ROBIN PIPELINE COMPANY

MOBIL ALASKA PIPELINE COMPANY

IROQUOIS GAS TRANSMISSION SYSTEM, L.P

HYDRO AGENDA

H-1. RESERVED.

ELECTRIC AGENDA

E-1. DOCKET# ECO7-13 ....ccccoiiieiriiieereeeee

................................ 000

DUKE POWER COMPANY AND PANENERGY CORP ORDER
ON MERGER APPLICATION.

OIL AND GAS AGENDA

I. PIPELINE RATE MATTERS
PR-1. RESERVED
1. PIPELINE CERTIFICATE MATTERS

PC—1.(A) DOCKET# CP96-153 .......ccooovrrere.nn.

................................ 002

SOUTHERN NATURAL GAS COMPANY
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OTHER#S CP96-153
PC-1.(B) DOCKET# CP97-343

PC-1.(C) DOCKET# RP97-331

Lois D. Cashell,

Secretary.

[FR Doc. 97-13978 Filed 5-22-97; 4:38 pm]
BILLING CODE 6717-01-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AGENCY

[FRL-5831-8]

Agency Information Collection
Activities: Submission for OMB
Review; Comment Request; Quality
Assurance Specification and
Requirements

AGENCY: Environmental Protection
Agency (EPA).
ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: In compliance with the
Paperwork Reduction Act (44 U.S.C.
3501 et seq.), this notice announces that
the following Information Collection
Request (ICR) has been forwarded to the
Office of Management and Budget
(OMB) for review and approval: ICR
Number 0866.05, Quality Assurance
Specification and Requirements, OMB
Control Number 2080—0033, which
expires June 30, 1997. The ICR describes
the nature of the information collection
and its expected burden and cost; where
appropriate, it includes the actual data
collection instrument.

DATES: Comments must be submitted on
or before June 27, 1997.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION OR A COPY
CALL: Sandy Farmer at EPA, (202) 260—
2740, and refer to EPA ICR No. 0866.05.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION:

Title: Quality Assurance Specification
and Requirements (OMB Control No.
2080—0033; EPA ICR No. 0866,
expiring 6/30/97. This is a request for
extension of a currently approved
collection.

Abstract: This ICR covers the quality
assurance (QA) paperwork burden that
appears at 40 CFR 30.54 [which
supercedes 40 CFR 30.503(d)] and 40
CFR 31.45. These are subsections from
40 CFR Part 30—Grants and Agreements
with Institutions of Higher Education,
Hospitals, and Other Non-Profit
Organizations, and 40 CFR Part 31—
Uniform Administrative Requirements
for Grants and Cooperative Agreements
to State and Local Governments,

000 SOUTHERN NATURAL GAS COMPANY; ORDER ON APPLI-

CATION TO CONSTRUCT FACILITIES.

000 ALABAMA-TENNESSEE NATURAL GAS COMPANY ORDER

ON APPLICATION TO CONSTRUCT FACILITIES.

000 DECATUR UTILITIES, CITY OF DECATUR, ALABAMA, ETC.

V. ALABAMA-TENNESSEE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
ORDER ON COMPLAINT.

respectively. The information collection
activity involves the preparation of QA
plans or narrative statements that
provide supporting documentation
sufficient to produce data that are of
quality adequate to meet project
objectives and (for 40 CFR 30.54) to
minimize loss of data due to out-of-
control conditions or malfunctions. The
quality system of the 40 CFR 30.54
assistance recipient must comply with
the requirements of ANSI/ASQC E4,
“Specifications and Guidelines for
Quality Systems for Environmental Data
Collection and Environmental
Technology Programs.” All QA
submissions are reviewed and approved
by an EPA certified project officer or a
designated quality assurance officer.

An agency may not conduct or
sponsor, and a person is not required to
respond to, a collection of information
unless it displays a currently valid OMB
control number. The OMB control
numbers for EPA’s regulations are listed
in 40 CFR part 9 and 48 CFR Chapter
15. The Federal Register notice required
under 5 CFR 1320.8(d), soliciting
comments on this collection of
information was published on 2/10/97
(FRL-5686-9); no comments were
received.

Burden Statement: The annual public
reporting and recordkeeping burden for
this collection of information is
estimated to average 37 hours per
response. Burden means the total time,
effort, or financial resources expended
by persons to generate, maintain, retain,
or disclose or provide information to or
for a Federal agency. This includes the
time needed to review instructions;
develop, acquire, install, and utilize
technology and systems for the purposes
of collecting, validating, and verifying
information, processing and
maintaining information, and disclosing
and providing information; adjust the
existing ways to comply with any
previously applicable instructions and
requirements; train personnel to be able
to respond to a collection of
information; search data sources;
complete and review the collection of
information; and transmit or otherwise
disclose the information.

Respondents/Affected Entities:
Entities applying for Federal financial
assistance for proposed projects that
include environmentally related
measurements.

Estimated Number of Respondents:
1497.

Frequency of Response: Annually.

Estimated Total Annual Hour Burden:
55,635 hours.

Estimated Total Annualized Cost
Burden: $1,498,038.

Send comments on the Agency’s need
for this information, the accuracy of the
provided burden estimates, and any
suggested methods for minimizing
respondent burden, including through
the use of automated collection
techniques to the following addresses.
Please refer to EPA ICR No. 0866 and
OMB Control No. 2080-0033 in any
correspondence.

Ms. Sandy Farmer, U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency, PPE Regulatory
Information Division (2137), 401 M
Street, SW, Washington, DC 20460.

and

Office of Information and Regulatory
Affairs, Office of Management and
Budget, Attention: Desk Officer for
EPA, 725 17th Street, NW,
Washington, DC 20503.

Dated: May 21, 1997.

Joseph Retzer,

Director, Regulatory Information Division.

[FR Doc. 97-13924 Filed 5-27-97; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 6560-50-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AGENCY
[FRL-5831-7]

OMB Review of Pesticide Information
Collection Activities

AGENCY: Environmental Protection
Agency (EPA).

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: In compliance with the
Paperwork Reduction Act (44 U.S.C.
3501 et seq.), this notice announces that
the Information Collection Requests
(ICR) abstracted below have been
forwarded to the Office of Management
and Budget (OMB) for review and
comment. The ICRs describe the nature
of the information collection and
expected cost and burden; where
appropriate, they include the actual data
collection instrument.
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